## FOI037/2022 Response

Please can you confirm the following:

• Does the Trust have a Decontamination Lead(s), and which site are they based?

No

• Can you provide an email address for the above contact?

N/A – please refer to the previous response.

• Does the Trust have an Infection Control Lead(s), and which site are they based?

Yes

• Can you provide an email address for the above contact?

The Trust does not routinely release staff members information for those under a band 8c role.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

• Does the Trust hold a regular Decontamination Risk Assessment Group meeting, and when was the last one undertaken?

No

• Which other roles also attend the Decontamination Risk Assessment Group meeting?

N/A – please refer to the previous response.